
University of Kentucky 
Procurement Services 
322 Peterson Service Building 
Lexington, KY  40506-0005 

A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
UK-2437-24 

Softball Field Renovation 
ADDENDUM # 1 

4/17/2024 
 
 

ATTENTION:  This is not an order.  Read all instructions, terms and conditions carefully. 
 

IMPORTANT:  RFP AND ADDENDUM MUST BE RECEIVED BY 5/3/2024 @ 3:00 P.M. LEXINGTON, KY TIME 
Offeror must acknowledge receipt of this and any addendum as stated in the Request for Proposals. 

 
 
This Addendum is being released to add a Zoom link for this morning’s Pre Proposal meeting at 10:30am.  
 
 

Join from PC, Mac, Linux, or mobile device: htps://uky.zoom.us/j/82873310766 
Or iPhone one-tap (US Toll):  13017158592,82873310766#  or 13052241968,82873310766#  
Or Telephone: 
    Dial: 
    +1 301 715 8592 (US Toll) 
    +1 305 224 1968 (US Toll) 
    +1 309 205 3325 (US Toll) 
    +1 312 626 6799 (US Toll) 
    +1 646 876 9923 (US Toll) 
    +1 646 931 3860 (US Toll) 
    +1 669 444 9171 (US Toll) 
    +1 669 900 6833 (US Toll) 
    +1 689 278 1000 (US Toll) 
    +1 719 359 4580 (US Toll) 
    +1 253 205 0468 (US Toll) 
    +1 253 215 8782 (US Toll) 
    +1 346 248 7799 (US Toll) 
    +1 360 209 5623 (US Toll) 
    +1 386 347 5053 (US Toll) 
    +1 507 473 4847 (US Toll) 
    +1 564 217 2000 (US Toll) 
    Mee�ng ID: 828 7331 0766 
    Interna�onal numbers available: htps://uky.zoom.us/u/kd3TVKfzst 
 

OFFICIAL APPROVAL SIGNATURE 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 

 
 

________________________________________ 
 

________________________________________ 
 

________________________________________ 
Contracting Officer / (859)257-5792 Typed or Printed Name 

 
 

https://uky.zoom.us/j/82873310766
https://uky.zoom.us/u/kd3TVKfzst

